



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022 10:30 AM
District: District 5
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: ITS OPERATIONAL SUPPORT

Call Order: 001
Counties: MARION

Contract: T5754
Fed Aid No: D522031B
Project(s): 43636125201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$487,356.03	100.00%
2	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$540,347.00	110.87%
3	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$639,091.50	131.13%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T5754

District: District 5

Counties: MARION

Fed Aid No: D522031B

Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43636125201 (*)

Contract Descr: ITS OPERATIONAL SUPPORT

The improvements under this contract consist of the replacement and installation of a video wall within the city of Ocala TMC as well as new CCTV Cameras at ten intersections and new video detection at two intersections in the city of Ocala.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43636125201		(1.000) LS	47,815.96000	47,815.96	65,000.00000	65,000.00	61,905.00000	61,905.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43636125201		(90.000) DA (LS)	47,386.44000	47,386.44	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,500.00000	40,500.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		64.000 HR	94.40000	6,041.60	100.00000	6,400.00	135.00000	8,640.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		272.000 ED	0.39000	106.08	1.00000	272.00	0.90000	244.80
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		408.000 ED	0.21000	85.68	1.00000	408.00	0.45000	183.60
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		16.000 ED	33.04000	528.64	10.00000	160.00	27.00000	432.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		16.000 ED	0.47000	7.52	1.00000	16.00	1.40000	22.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T5754

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0999 25		(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43636125201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$121,971.92		\$112,256.00		\$131,927.80	
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0045 0611 2 1		12.000	1,357.00000	16,284.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	1,550.00000	18,600.00
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION-INTERSECTION		EA						
0050 0630 2 11		78.000	18.00000	1,404.00	20.00000	1,560.00	41.50000	3,237.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0055 0630 2 12		232.000	31.27000	7,254.64	40.00000	9,280.00	44.00000	10,208.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0060 0630 2 14		50.000	37.76000	1,888.00	40.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	4,250.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		LF						
0065 0633 6		90.000	88.50000	7,965.00	550.00000	49,500.00	265.00000	23,850.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0070 0633 8 1		879.000	6.25000	5,493.75	9.00000	7,911.00	5.30000	4,658.70
MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T5754

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0075 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	1,697.43000	6,789.72	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00
0080 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	15,045.00000	30,090.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	21,500.00000	43,000.00
0085 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		8.000 EA	5,575.50000	44,604.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00
0090 0676 1500 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY		12.000 EA	2,522.25000	30,267.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	1,650.00000	19,800.00
0095 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		10.000 EA	7,404.50000	74,045.00	7,000.00000	70,000.00	7,050.00000	70,500.00
0100 0682 2 11 VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, VIDEO DISPLAY CONTROL SYSTEM		1.000 EA	16,815.00000	16,815.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	19,900.00000	19,900.00
0105 0682 2 12 VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, VIDEO WALL DISPLAY		8.000 EA	13,098.00000	104,784.00	16,000.00000	128,000.00	25,500.00000	204,000.00
0110 0682 2 70 VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, REMOVE & STOCKPILE		8.000 EA	885.00000	7,080.00	730.00000	5,840.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T5754

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0115 0684 5 1		2.000	767.00000	1,534.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00
MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		EA						
0120 0685 1 12		1.000	9,086.00000	9,086.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,860.00000	4,860.00
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		EA						
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$365,384.11		\$428,091.00		\$507,163.70	
System								
Contract Grand Totals:			\$487,356.03		\$540,347.00		639,091.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220330 March 30, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T5754

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

04/12/2022